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The Partners Aligned Toward Housing Solutions is a partnership between the cities of
Monmouth, Independence, Dallas, Falls City, Willamina, Polk County, The Confederated
Tribes of Grand Ronde, and The Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency. The
focus of this office is to prevent Polk County community members from falling into
homelessness.
 
We have a zero tolerance policy against unreasonable, offensive, intimidating, humiliating
or threatening behavior. Engaging in behavior that presents a danger to other people,
disrupts others, creates a hostile environment, commits fraud, deceit or trickery, will not
be tolerated.

Outreach
6:45- 6:55 pm  

Transitional Housing/Shelter
6:55 - 7:15 pm 

Polk County Warming Centers - Matt Smucker
 matt@clc.family

Gale's Lodge - Eric Enderle  
enderle.eric@co.polk.or.us

Ediger Hall - Gerad Neely
g.neely@dallasalliance.org 

YHDP Youth House - Cristopher Lopez
christopher.lopez@mwvcaa.org

Church at the Park - DJ Vincent 
dj@church-at-the-park.org 

Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde - Michael Cherry
Michael.Cherry@grandronde.org 

Rapid Rehousing
7:15 - 7:25

Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency - Breezy Poynor
 breezy.aguirre@mwvcaa.org 

Salem Housing Authority - Nicole Utz
NUtz@salemhousingor.com 

Polk County Resource Center - Stephanie Gilbert 
gilbert.stephanie@co.polk.or.us
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Polk County Family & Community Outreach - Ryan Pollard
pollard.ryan@co.polk.or.us

Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency - Robert Marshall
robert.marshall@mwvcaa.org

Polk County School Based Mental Health Team - Dana Goodale 
goodale.dana@co.polk.or.us

Introduction
6:30 - 6:45 pm  

Welcome: Polk County Board of Commissioners - Jeremy Gordon
gordon.jeremy@co.polk.or.us

Rural Data: Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency
Ashley Hamilton- ashley.hamilton@mwvcaa.org 

mailto:christopher.lopez@mwvcaa.org
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Tabling Café - Host Information
7:30 - 8:00 

 Abby's House 
Miriam Garland - abbyshouse@wou.edu 

Community Services Consortium 
Evan Lathos - escruton@communityservices.us

Fair Housing Council 
Mel Keller  - mkeller@fhco.org 

Polk County Family & Community Outreach 
Stephanie Gilbert - gilbert.stephanie@co.polk.or.us

HOME Youth Services 
Christopher Lopez - christopher.lopez@mwvcaa.org

Community Action Agency ARCHES
Robert Marshall - robert.marshall@mwvcaa.org

Northwest Human Services 
Kristin Kuenz-Barber - kkuenz-barber@nwhumanservices.org 

Church at the Park 
DJ Vincent - dj@church-at-the-park.org 

Recovery Outreach Community Center (ROCC) 
Debra Rice - debra@roccsalem.org 

Central School District 
Monica Rincon - mrincon@central.k12.or.us 

Oregon Department of Human Services 
Michelle Carmona - michelle.d.carmona@odhs.state.or

 Ediger Hall 
Gerad Neely - G.neely@dallasalliance.org 

Interested in Learning More? 

Scan the code below to be added to our email
list: 
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